

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4927 of 2024

=====

KHAMBHALIA NAGARPALIKA

Versus

KHATUBEN @ FATUBEN NATHUBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RC KAKKAD(389) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 25/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 14.07.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh