

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4927 of 2024

=====

KHAMBHALIA NAGARPALIKA

Versus

KHATUBEN @ FATUBEN NATHUBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RC KAKKAD(389) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 18/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Yogen Pandya, learned counsel seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. At her request, the matter is adjourned to 22.01.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL